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1 Champagne - one bottle, Perrier Jouet Belle 23 Tequila - one bottle, Gran Patron Platinum,
Epoque 1996 £80-120 numbered 237317, in sealed case £80-120
2 Champagne - one bottle, Pol Roger 1990 £80- 24 Black & White, Buchanan's Choice Old Scotch
120 Whisky, screw top, 70 proof, 26 2/3 fl. ozs, one
3 Champagne - six bottles, Pol Roger Brut 2008, bottle £60-100
in original carton £350-450 25 Black & White, Buchanan's Choice Old Scotch
Port - six bottles, Taylor's 2000, owc £250-350 ‘t’)\(’)ft‘t';kzé%c;%"(‘)’ top, 70 proof, 26 2/3 fl. ozs, one
_Ps%rt - one bottle, Porto Krohn Colheita 1997 £30 26 Dufftown Glenlivet Over 8 years old De Luxe
Scotch Whisky, 80 proof, 26 2/3 fl. ozs, in
6 Port - two bottles, Fonseca's 1977 £200-300 original case £60-100
7 Port - one bottle, Warre's 1977 £60-80 27 Dufftown Glenlivet Over 8 years old De Luxe
8 Port - two bottles, Dow's 1983 £80-120 gﬁg;ﬁgl\é\;hslzkgégﬂ SBOOf’ 26 2/31l. 0zs, in
S Sautemes - three bottles, Chateau Rieussec 28 Six bottles of Haig Gold Label Scotch Whisk
1983 £120-180 £100.150 @ Y
10 Wine - three bottles, Chateau Haut Mayne 2001, 29 Two bottles of White Horse Scotch Whisky, 70
Chateau des Tours 1983 and Maculan Torcolato proof, 26 2/3 fl. 0z £40-60
1986 £40-60 ' - .
. o 30 Two bottles of Haig Scotch Whisky, together
1 msg Agg‘/e t;%glri] ?;eg;'gi‘:]'grcgsgtzﬂﬁry with a bottle of Haig 'Pinch' Scotch and a bottle
’ 0s ’ f Haig 'Dimple' Scotch (4 -1
certificate numbered 06467 £150-200 of Haig ‘Dimple’ Scotch (4) £60-100
. , ) , 31 Three bottles of Grant's Stand Fast Blended
12 Whisky - one bottle, Tullibardine 15 year single Scotch Whisky, 86 proof, quart size £60-100
malt whisky, boxed £50-80 32 E ixed b t’tl fs ’ tch Whiskv. includi
, our mixed bottles of Scotc isky, including
13 Whisky - one bottle, CN Tower LA Tour CN Ballantine's, Cutty Sark, Chivas Regal, and
Canadian WhISky Canadien 710ml with custom Johnnie Walker Red Label £50-70
labels still attached and unbroken B3804093 ] o ) )
£50-70 33 Five bottle of spirits, including Akvavit, Sake,
Bourbon, Bristol C d Drambuie £30-50
14 Port-five bottles, Averys 1955 £120-180 ourbon, ENISTol -ream and Lrambule
_ _ 34 Three French Wine Society decorations
15 Wine - four bottles, Chateau Beau-Site 1988, awarded to Lady Elizabeth Anson ( later Lady
Chateau Batailley Grand Cru Pauillac 1998, The Elizabeth Shakerley C.V.0.)- comprising blue
Wine Society Pauillac 1998 and Chateau sash with enamelled badge of Compagnie des
Barreyes Haut Medoc 2004 £60-100 Mousquetaires D'Armagnac with certificate and
16 Whisky - three bottles, QE2 Single Malt Scotch two silk neck sashes with enamelled badges of
Whisky, each in original box £120-150 D'ame d'Honneur de L'Ordre des Coteaux de
R - Champagne with certificates . Lady Elizabeth
17 Grappa - three bottles, Fulvio Pierangelini Shakerley C.V.O. was the cousin of H.M. The
Grappa Da Vinacce Di Sassicaia, in card boxes Queen and é fém.ous society party pla.nn.er and
£80-120 . _ o hostess. £50-70
18 Grappa - one bottle, Di Bolgheri Sassicaia 2013, 35 Port - one bottle. Fonseca’s Finest 1948 £150-
Jacopo Poli, in original tin case £70-100 200 ’
19 Whisky - one bottle, Whyte & Mackay 1981 } - !
Royal Wedding Whisky in original box £100-150 36 ;85‘ one bottle, Fonseca’s Finest 1948 £150
20 Wine - two bottles, Chateau Lynch Bages f .
Pauillac 1966 and 1967 £150-200 37 \1/\398 £$88_l1:>g'gle, Chateau Mouton Rothschild
21 Seventeen assorted bottles to include: Royal . .
Occasion Sherry, Silver Jubilee, Cognac, Port, 38 \7/\(/)|ne - one bottle, Chateau Climens 1961 £50-
Gin and others £100-150 _
22 Tequila - one bottle, Gran Patron Platinum, 39 Wine - two bottles, Chateau Bastor-Lamotagne

numbered 237350, in sealed case £80-120
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Sauternes 1964 £40-60
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40 Wine - four bottles, Leoville Barton 1998, 58 19th century salt glazed flask in the form of a
Chateau Junayme 2006, Penfolds Cabernet powder flask decorate with hunting dogs, 19cm
Sauvignon 1988 and Chateau Mouton Baronne long £30-50
Philippe £80-120 59 Pair of Victorian Scottish silver fiddle pattern

41 Cigars - box of 32 Partagas Havanas £80-120 table spoons with engraved crest and

42 Wine - one bottle, German Riesling 1980 £40-60 monograms, approximately 50zs £50-70

i i i i 60 George lll silver cream jug of helmet shaped

43 White wine: nine bottles of Chardonnay, five form with spot-punched border and scroll
bottles of Sauvignon blanc, a bottle of handle, on square foot, (London 1784), Charles
champagne, a bottle of cava, a bottle of South Hougham, 13.5cm high £50-70
African dessert wine, and three other bottles of I ] ]
white (20) £40-60 61 Good quality antique silver plated coaster with

i i i , gadrooned and pierced borders with turned

44 Twenty-five bottles of mixed vintage red wine wooden base £40-60

£60-100
) i i 62 Contemporary silver wine coaster with beaded

45 Eighteen bottles of mostly German vintage white border and turned wooden base. 13cm diameter
wines, including Riesling and Gewurtztraminer £40-60 ’
£40-60

) 63 Pair of 19th century silver plated two handed

46 Two bottle s of champagne to include Laurent- dishes of navette form with loop handles and
Perrier Cuvée Rose Brut 750ml in box, and gadrooned borders, on oval pedestal foot, 26cm
Lanson Brut Rosé Champagne in box £30-50 wide £50-80

47 _Bottle of 1976 Charbaut Certificate champagne 64 Good quality antique gilt metal photograph
in box £20-40 frame frame with acanthus leaf borders, 17cm x

48 Bottle of Chivas Royal Salute 21 Year Old 13.5cm overall £40-60
Scotch Whisky in Wade ceramic decanter, in 65 Good quality Spanish red leather stationary box
original box £20-30 of rectangular form, 31cm x 24cm £20-40

49 Remy Martin XO Special Fine Champagne 66 Antique porcelain plate with painted coat of
Cognac in box together with a bottle of Grand arms, coronet and motto, 22.5cm diameter £30-
Marnier liqueur, 1 litre, boxed (Qty: 2) £20-40 50

50 Ten cut glass champagne bowls of similar 67 Set of three Crown Staffordshire porcelain
design to include four matching, two pairs and hunting decorated plates, 27.5cm diameter £20-
two others £40-60 40

51 Collection of 18 cut glass tumblers to include 68 Adderle ;

X ys Ltd. porcelain teaset, Rouen pattern
Thomas Webb, Edinburgh Crystal and others eleven place setting with two cake plates, milk
£40-60 jug and sugar bowl, each decorated with borders

52 Set of six Edwardian cut glass port/sherry of fleur-de-lis (37 pieces) £40-60
glasses with cut and etched Greek key borders, 69 Three salt glazed pieces of Deborah Baynes
11.25¢cm high £20-30 studio pottery including lidded storage jar, 29cm

53 Set of five cut and etched glass champagne high, jug and a vase, 15.5cm high £30-50
bowls vyith vine and grape decorated borders, 70 Large Victorian blue and white wash jug
12cm high £40-60 decorated with tyrolean landscapes, 29cm high

54 Early 20th century green onyx pin dish of oval £40-60
form painted with the head of a horse, 11cm x 71 Set of ten good quality cut glass port/sherry
14cm £20-30 glasses, together with four matching liquor

55 Unusual moulded frosted glass fish plaque, with glasses (14) £20-40
canted corners, 28cm across £30-50 72 Archibald Thorburn pair of coloured prints -

56 Two Georgian cut glass ring neck decanters, Grouse and Deer with a Heron, 18cm x 25cm, in
23.5cm and 25.5cm high £20-40 glazed gilt frames £20-40

57 Regency period Spode porcelain saucer dish 73 Navajo style silver ring, of lozenge form, inset

with good quality gilt and green decoration on
white ground, pattern 3983, 18cm diameter £30-
50
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with turquoise-carved frogs, approx size M £20-
40
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Silver snake-link chain, 52cm long, approx 6mm
diameter £30-50

Carnelian bead necklace with graduated sized
beads, approx 98cm total length £20-40

Silver and agate brooch with pierced Celtic-style
design, together with a silver-plated art nouveau
buckle and an Eastern filigree and enamel
brooch (3) £20-40

Christian Dior wristwatch, the circular matte
black dial set with brilliants, in circular gold
plated case with reeded lugs, on original black
leather strap with Christian Dior buckle, case
30mm diameter £80-120

Victorian momento mori stick pin with brass skull
and cross bones on a steel pin £30-50

Gold and enamel Royal Engineers Officers’
sweetheart brooch £80-120

Chinese green hardstone bangle, approximately
55mm diameter £50-70

Nineteenth century Italian carved shell cameo
brooch in gilt metal mount, 55mm £40-60

18th century oval portrait miniature on ivory of a
young man wearing a blue overcoat, in a later
19th century yellow metal brooch mount, portrait
44mm x 36mm £200-300

Victorian Marine Chronograph pocket / deck
watch with white dial, centre seconds, three-
quarter plate key-wind movement, in silver case,
hallmarked - Chester 1879, the case 55mm
diameter £80-120

1960s 14ct gold and cultured pearl floral spray
brooch with ten 6-6.8mm cultured pearls in a
14ct yellow gold grid design amongst gold
leaves. 60mm. £150-200

Victorian gold bar brooch with two tubular gold
bars united by a seed pearl scroll, 45mm length.
In fitted leather box. £60-70

1960s 9ct gold bracelet with articulated abstract
textures gold links, hallmarked London 1969,
together with a Victorian leather case. £200-300

Pair of 14ct gold and diamond hoop earrings,
each with a line of channel set brilliant cut
diamonds estimated to weigh approximately 1
carat in total. 21mm £200-300

Georgian garnet mourning brooch converted to
a ring, with glazed compartment containing hair,
on yellow metal shank, size O £40-60

Pair of Chinese 14ct gold novelty abacus
cufflinks £80-120

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106
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Diamond two stone crossover ring with two old
cut diamonds in claw setting on gold shank.
Ring size J £60-100

1920s ladies' 18ct white gold and diamond
cocktail wristwatch with Swiss seventeen jewel
Vertex movement in 18ct diamond set case, on
a later good quality 9ct white gold bracelet £120-
180

Unmounted rectangular cushion-cut green
tourmaline measuring approximately 9.40mm x
7.30mm x 4.30mm £50-70

Mordan 'Everpoint' 9ct gold propelling pencil
(London 1937), together with a Mordan silver
propelling pencil (London 1937) (2) £100-150

Dunhill gold plated lighter with engine turned
case £40-60

Dunhill silver plated lighter with ribbed case £40-
60

Chinese carved green hardstone figure of a
horse, 4.5cm wide, on a woven necklace with
polished beads, together with a carved
hardstone Buddha (2) £40-60

Antiquities of London and Environs, published
1791 by J.T. Smith, containing many interesting
plates, in calf binding (disbound) £50-70

Painted wooden decoy duck, 32.5cm long £80-
120

18th / 19th century Chinese enamel vase, of
guglet form, figural reserves and gilt heightened
midnight blue ground, lacks base, 28cm high
£50-70

Contemporary shell sculpture in case by Tess
Morley, the case measuring 12.5cm x 12.5cm
£30-50

Finely carved 19th century walnut circular frame,
carved with fruiting wreath in lambrequin and
beaded borders, 29cm diameter, housing
engraving after Botticelli £80-120

Waterford crystal model of a lion, 17.5cm long
£20-40

Pair of Victorian opaque glass vases, in the form
of a hand holding a flower, 21.5cm high £20-40

Two Royal Worcester porcelain figures,
modelled by F.G. Doughty, including 'Snowy'
and 'June' £20-40

Four Royal Copenhagen porcelain figures,
including a fawn sat on a plinth, a child, two
lambs and a mermaid, together with a Royal
Copenhagen dish (5) £30-50

An unusual lead coffin (perfect gift for the
mother-in-law), 26cm long £60-100
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107  Annelise Firth (b.1961) oil on board - still life 123 Ivory dressing table set, to include four brushes,
summer flowers in a jug, sighed and dated 2021 a mirror and a dish, retailed by Barrett & Sons,
verso, 24cm x 30cm, unframed £40-60 63 & 64 Piccadilly £20-30

108 Annelise Firth (b.1961) oil on board - still life 124 George V silver salt and pepper, of baluster
summer flowers, signed and dated 2020 verso, form, with reeded decoration and pierced tops,
40cm x 30cm, unframed £40-60 hallmarked for London 1915, together with a pair

109 Annelise Firth (b.1961) oil on board - still life of cased silver-mounted cut glass salts with
summer flowers, signed and dated 2021 verso, silver spoons £40-60
24cm x 30cm, unframed £40-60 125 Quantity of silver and glass dressing table items,

110 Annelise Firth (b.1961) oil on board - still life including a yellow guilloche enamel jar, a
summer flowers, signed and dated 2021 verso, rectgngular box, a further jar, a scent bottle and
24cm x 30cm, unframed £40-60 a mirror (5) £50-70

111 Annelise Firth (b.1961) oil on board - still life 126 Wedgwood five-person coffee set, decorated
summer flowers in a jug, signed and dated 2021 with gilt foliate patterns on a powder blue
verso, 30am x 23cm, unframed £40-60 Coffes et ith one extra saucer £2040

112  Annelise Firth (b.1961) oil on board - Poppy ' ,

Field, signed and dated 2021 verso, 40cm x 127 Copeland Spode Lauriston pgttern tea set, made
50cm. unframed £80-120 to commemorate the coronation of Queen

113 i ) 1961) o Elizabeth Il in 1953, to include a teapot, cream
Annelise Firth (b. ) 02”03"1' board -4lzoppy jug, sugar bowl, plate, three cups, four side
gbelds S'Q?Gd a’(‘jdE%%t‘?dzo Verso, 4Ucm X plates and four saucers £30-40

114 A le’_ un;?nn;ib 196-1) i on board - P 128 19th Century bronze figure of a game dealer, on

nnefise Fi - ol on board - Foppy circular base, 29cm high £150-200
Field, signed and dated 2021 verso, 40cm x . . 9 .
50cm. unframed £80-120 129 Continental bronze figure of a French soldier,

11 i ) 1961) of apparently unsigned, raised on square ebonised

5 ?.T;Tﬁ"i% :éréha(r?a daterOZIIO%q Bgfsfg 5%2?2/( wooden plinth, total height 38cm £100-200
60Cfn, unframed £80-120 ’ 130 Tom Greenshields (1915-1994) limited edition

116 Annel’ise Firth (b.1961) oil on canvas - Red ggonztleqq rﬁziggiglare, Kneeling Mother, signed,

: B cm hi -
Admiral , signed and dated 2007 verso, 54cm x . g
65cm. framed £100-150 131 Pair of early 19th century face screens, each
’ with floral reserve and embossed shaped

117 Dame Elizabeth Blackadder (1931-2021) signed cartouche banner on turned giltwood Eandle
Iimite_d edition coloured etching - Living Fire 40cm high £60-80 ’
Orchid, 32/40, unframed 58cm x 46cm £150-200 . .

i : 132 Good quality pair of 19th century brass

118 Dame Elizabeth Blackadder (1931-2021) signed candlesticks, 26cm high £40-60
limited edition coloured etching - Orchids, 22/40, o , . ,
unframed 58cm x 46cm £150-200 133 Cased set of six French silver spirit cups, with

swag patterns in relief and everted rims, 4cm

119 Good quality sterling silver dish, of shell form, highg£%0-100
repousse decorated with scrollwork motifs and a ) . i
grotesque mask, on three bun feet, hallmarked 134 A charming Victorian illuminated album, red
Sheffield 1895. 19cm across £50-80 leather bound with gothic brass monogram to

) ' i ) the front, containing 32 botanical watercolour

120 Silver-framed easel back dressing table mirror, painted pages, 37cm x 30cm overall £150-200
with engine tooled decoration, hallmarked ’ ) ) o .
London 1936. 25.5cm x 20.5cm £60-100 135 Pye, contemporary, pair of signed limited edition

T ' bronze figure head sculptures, signed and

121 Royal Doulton figure of a spaniel with a numbere?:l 3/8. 17cm high £60-1(§;0
pheasant in its mouth, 13.5cm high £20-30 ’ -

) ) 136 Unusual treacle glazed pottery jug in the form of

122 Pair of white metal footed bowils, of octagonal a bird, 25cm high £40-60
form, with beaded borders, both ked on th . L
orm, With beadsd borders, both marked on the 137 Mr William Shakespeare’s Comedies, Histories

bases with two flowers within a scallop shell,
7.75cm across x 4.25cm high £20-40

Wines, Spirits and Christmas Presents Timed Online Sale, Fri, 12
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& Tragedies, maroon cloth bound, as new,
published by The Norton Facsimile £20-40
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138 1920s silver salver of shaped sqaure form, 153 Marcia Blakenham (b.1946) oil on canvas - still
engraved 'Cowdray Park Handicap Tournament life, 46cm x 56cm £40-60
1920", (London 1920), 9.30zs £80-120 154  Marcia Blakenham (b.1946) two watercolours -
139 Victorian silver sugar bowl of circular form with Botanical studies, signed an dated 2000 and
embossed beaded and reeded decoration on 2001, 37cm x 27cm, mounted £40-60
three hoof feet, (London 1884), 11cm diameter, 155  Marcia Blakenham (b.1946) pencil, watercolour
4.60zs £50-70 and gouache - still life with flower pots, signed
140 Asprey silver plated caviar dish with removable and dated, 40cm x 50cm, mounted £40-60
cut glass bowl and plated lid and body, 14cm 156  Jean Harper (1921-2005) pair of signed etchings
high overall £40-60 - interiors, signed and dated 1941, 15cm square
141 Edwardian silver two handled trophy, engraved and 12cm x 13cm, in glazed frames £30-50
'Assault At Arms,VIII Lucknow Division', (London 157 Pair of Contem : :
porary studies of Fish and
1908), 8.20zs £80-120 Chickens, monogrammed E. T. mounted in
142 Late Victorian silver box of oval fluted spiral glazed gilt frame (2) £30-50
form, 6cm x 4.5cm, together with a Victorian 158 19th centu : .

L ) o ry Indian miniature gouache on paper,
miniature silver dagger (Birmingham 1890), (2) depicting a noble and attendant, 17 x 13cm
£50-70 together with another Indian miniature, both

143 Early 20th century white metal mount of an framed £40-60
elephant, 5cm x 3.5cm, together with an antique 159 Two good 19th centur ; ;
i ] k ; y English School botanical
Indian white metal deity, 2.5cm high £30-50 watercolours, Fritillaria and Iris, one initialled
144  Amusing 19th century hand coloured engraving- F.H.W. 5-5-79, in glazed gilt frame, 24cm x
'"The Old Maid's Diary no. VIII', published 15cm and 21cm x 12cm £50-80
London W. Spooner, 377 Strand, ebonised 160 .S A ; ;
! . S. Agar, early 19th century stipple engraving
glazed frame, total size 35 x 28.5cm £30-40 after Richard Cosway - a gentleman standing
145 Pair of Royal Crown Derby imari shaped dishes, with a sword and feathered hat, in glazed gilt
impressed and stamped marks to underside, frame, 30cm x 21cm £20-30
25¢m x 24cm £30-50 161  Antique etching after Neefs, depicting two male
146  W. G. Davie, pair of early 20th century signed nude wrestlers engaged in combat, gilt framed
black and white etchings - windmill and coastal and glazed, the print approx 21.5cm x 16cm, the
views, 19cm x 14cm and 23cm x 16cm, in frame 40.5cm x 35.5cm £100-150
glazed frames, together with a book belonging to 162  Joseph Hassler oil on board Swiss Alpine Scene
the artist £40-60 dated 1971 £50-70
147 Christopher Osborne, contemporary, oil on 163 Penn .

; ! y Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour
board - The River Stort, Nr. Bishops Stortford, linocut, Eiders off Coguet Island, signed, titled
signed, titled verso, 19cm x 29cm, in gilt frame and numbered 10/20, image 32 x 42cm
£60-80 unframed £40-60

148 Modern Continental pewter mounted ostrich egg 164 Penn .
i y Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour
urn and cover, 22cm high £30-50 linocut - Catching the catch, signed titled and
149 Late Victorian Royal Horse Artillery Sweetheart numbered 3/30, 42 x 33cm £30-50
Cushion with embroided and beaded decoration 165 Penn _
, i : y Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour
RHA with love G W', 18cm x 23cm £30-50 linocut print, Neptune's Rib, signed and
150 Five Royal Doulton character mugs of typical numbered 4/30, 46 x 35cm £40-60
form, together with another Toby jug expample 166  Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour
(6) £20-30 linocut- Custom House, Peterborough, image 47
151 Kenneth Green (1905-1986) monochrome x 75¢cm, signed titled and inscribed H/C £40-60
watercolour - Extensive Landscape, signed and 167 Penn _
y Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour
dated 1928, 18cm x 26cm, mounted £40-60 linocut - Hadrian's Wall, image 52 x 40cm,
152  Lauren Child (b.1965) signed limited edition print signed titled and numbered 8/12 £40-60
- Charlie & Lola, 49/150, unframed, 60cm x 168  Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour

42cm £80-120

Wines, Spirits and Christmas Presents Timed Online Sale, Fri, 12
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linocut print, Dropping in for lunch, signed and
numbered 4/12, 26 x 36cm £30-50
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169 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour 184 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour
linocut print, Corfu Calm, signed and numbered linocut print, Small Tortoiseshell, signed and
9/20, image measures 24 x 16cm, with mount numbered 4/40, image 33 x 41cm £40-60
£20-40 185 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour

170 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour print, linocut print, Tollesbury Sailmaker, signed and
Gable Ends, signed and numbered 6/16, image numbered 17/20, image 42 x 57cm £50-70
29 x 37cm £30-50 186  Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour print,

171 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour Gifford's Hall I, signed and numbered 3/12,
linocut print, Tower top, Layer Marney, signed image 28 x 37cm £20-40
and numbered 3/10, 27 x 38cm £40-60 187  Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour

172 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour print, linocut, Country Gentry, signed and numbered
Gifford's Hall 11, signed and numbered 4/10, 8/30, image 28.5 x 17.5cm £30-50
image 28 x 39cm £20-40 188  Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021)

173 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021), colour monochrome linocut, Collier's Yard, signed and
linocut print, Downland Panorama, signed and numbered 16/24, image 30 x 23cm £20-40
numbered 2/30, image 31 x 52cm £30-40 189  Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour

174 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour print, linocut, Pentre Ifan, Pembrokeshire, signed and
Road to Rosemorgy, signed and numbered numbered 6/11, image 32.5 x 21cm £30-50
1/10, image 20 x 47cm, together with a further 190  Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) three colour
print, S.heep in the Snow, signed and numbered linocuts, including Sky Dance, 25.5 x 18cm,
19/20, image 23 x 14.5cm £40-60 Mother Hen, 17.5 x 14.5cm, and Chicken

175 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) Chasing, 13 x 13cm, each signed and numbered
monochrome print, Suffolk Mills (Thelnetham, £30-50
Thorpeness, Woodbridge), signed and 191 Penn i}

: y Berry Paterson (1941-2021), colour
numbered 7/50, image 32 x 12.5cm £20-30 linocut print, Harrow, signed and numbered

176 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour 23/24, image 38 x 56cm £40-60
linocut print, Oriental Poppies, signed and 192 Penn .

k y Berry Paterson (1941-2021), colour
numbered 20/30, image 28 x 36¢cm £30-50 linocut print, Corfu Cooler (with Coca Cola and

177 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour other bottles), signed and numbered 10/20,
linocut print, Snowy Suffolk, signed and image 38 x 45cm £40-60
numbered 15/17, image 33 x 45.5cm £40-60 193  Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021), colour

178 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour linocut print, St. Mary's, Long Melford, signed
linocut print, Sudbury Quay, signed and and numbered 6/11, image 32 x 44cm £40-60
numbered 13/30, image 45.5 x 40cm £40-60 194  Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021), colour

179 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour linocut print, John Eley in the Afternoon (BBC
linocut print, Braintree silk mill, signed and Radio Suffolk), signed and numbered 4/20,
numbered 5/30, image 39 x 52cm £50-70 image 38 x 51cm £30-50

180 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) coloured 195 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021), colour print,
linocut print, Night Passage, signed and Monday night at the Mercury, signed and
numbered 6/30, image 33 x 46cm £40-60 numbered 2/25, image 36 x 54cm £20-40

181 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour 196 Fine ladies 18ct gold Chopard fob watch with
linocut print, Geese at Titchwall Marshes, signed signed floral engraved gold dial and floral
artist proof, image 23 x 48cm £50-70 engraved back, stem wind movement, milled

182 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour border, signed movement. 2.8 cm diameter
linocut print, Misericord Seat St. Gregory's, £150-250
signed and numbered 3/4, image 23 x 29cm £20 197 Georgian-style silver three piece tea set with
-30 fluted decoration, gadrooned borders comprising

183  Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) colour teapot, milk jug and sugar basin (London 1912)
linocut print, Waxwings at Minsmere, signed and £350-450
numbered 14/14, image 28 x 28cm £40-60 198 Late 19th century Chinese silver tea caddy by

Wines, Spirits and Christmas Presents Timed Online Sale, Fri, 12
NAaviamhar 2N21 1Q-NN

Wan Hing of plain bulbous form with close fitting
cover- Chinese marks, 10.5 cm high £150-200
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199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

Pair silver toast racks of arched form
(Birmingham 1964) 7.7 cm £50-70

Set six unusual Chinese market small silver
cups of coupe form ( Wakely & Wheeler, London
1915) in fitted case retailed by G.Falconer &
Co.Jewellers Hong Kong. The cups 6.8 cm high
£100-150

Pair silver Chinese market Bon Bon dishes on
ball feet ( London 1917) in fitted case retailed by
G.Falconer &Co, Jewellers Hong Kong £50-70

Good quality Art Deco Silver and enamel 5 piece
dressing table set with engine turned guilloche
enamel decoration ( Goldsmiths & Silversmiths
Co London 1932 ) £100-150

Good quality Silver and cut glass butter dish on
stand of retangular form , the glass with star cut
base ( Birmingham 1916) 20.5 cm wide £50-70

Silver cigarette box of retangular form ( London
1916) 18 cm wide £50-70

Georgian-style Silver card tray with cast shell
and floral scroll border ( Birmingham 1916) 21.5
cm diameter £70-100

Victorian silver christening knife and fork with
engraved decoration and carved mother o pearl
handles ( Birmingham 1846) in original case £40
-60

Silver Amarda dish, silver mustard pot and
sundry silver and white metal items £100-150

Three unusual 19th century graduated Copper
measures- Imperial 1/4 Gallon, Imperial 1Dram
and Imperial 1/2 Dram , each with re-enforced

ring to base, 8-18 cm (3) £50-70

Elegant 19th century plated on copper coffee pot
25.5 cm high, silver plated card tray and pierced
basket (without liner) £40-60

19th century silver on copper tea caddy of
octagonal box form with acanthus decoration
raised on bun feet 14 cm high- with key £40-60

Fine Regency red leather jewel/ needlework
casket of sarcofogus form with gilt metal mounts
, concealed correspondence compartment in lid,
raised on gilt metal claw feet 27.5 cm wide, 21
cm deep, 18.5 cm high £200-250

Duncan McCandless (American, b.1941)
watercolour - New Mexico Landscape, 13cm x
18cm, in glazed frame, 29cm x 34cm overall £40
-60

Duncan McCandless (American, b.1941)
watercolour - New Mexico Landscape, 9.5cm x
16cm, in glazed frame, 29cm x 34cm overall £40
-60

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225
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Duncan McCandless (American, b.1941)
watercolour - American West Coast, 14cm x
21cm, in glazed frame, 34cm x 44cm overall £40
-60

Three Royal flower labels from Lady Elizabeth
Shakerley C.V.O. Mounted in glazed frame 33 x
39 cm overall £20-40

Boris O’Klein “Dirty Dogs of Paris” 9 different
hand coloured prints in Hogarth frames.
Purchased in Paris in early 1980s. Each 51cm
overall width £300-500

1960s Gentleman’s Longines Conquest
automatic steel wrist watch on expanding
bracelet , original box with original papers dated
1968 £100-150

Persian silver/white metal torque bangle with
rams head terminals £150-250

Four silver and enamel Sampson & Mordan
menu holders, in the form of four-leaf clovers,
base measures 3cm diameter £100-150

Barbara Jones (1912-1978) for School Prints
Limited, London: an original lithographic poster
entitled 'Fairground', framed and glazed, 74.5 x
47.5cm £70-100

Fine enamelled glass jug, mid to late 19th
century, possibly Moser, decorated with Persian-
style scrolling foliate patterns in red, blue, green,
yellow and white enamels, with gilding in relief,
25.5cm high £100-150

Unusual Bohemian green glass decanter,
enamelled with the Polish coat of arms,
inscribed below and dated 1866, decorated with
raspberry prunts and enamelled patterns,
38.5cm high £60-80

Worcester Barr, Flight & Barr porcelain dish of
lobed oval form, finely painted with floral sprays,
probably by William Billingsley, with gilt lined
rim, stamped and impressed marks to base,
28cm across £100-150

Vienna porcelain group, late 19th/early 20th
century, in the form of a courting couple and two
putti, beehive mark to base, 25.5cm high £60-80

George |V silver drum mustard, with gadrooned
border and hinged cover, with shell thumb piece
and engraved armorial crest, blue porcelain liner
(London 1828). Maker's mark rubbed. Together
with a Scttish silver condiment spoon. All at
approximately 4o0zs. Mustard 7cm overall height,
including thumb piece. (2) £60-80

Page 7 of 9



EST. 1881

REEMAN DANSIE

Auctioneers & Valuers

Wines, Spirits and Christmas Presents Timed Online Sale, Fri, 12 November 2021

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

Edwardian silver drum mustard, with scroll
handle and hinged domed cover, with shell
thumb piece, blue glass liner (Birmingham
1907). Deakin & Francis. Together with a
Georgian silver condiment spoon. All at
approximately 3ozs. Mustard 7cm including
thumb piece. £50-70

Rare George lll silver cream jug of baluster
form, with scroll handle and embossed with a
rural scene of a cottage and dovecot, on a
circular pedestal base (London 1781). Hester
Bateman. 11cm overall height.cream. £180-220

Set of six George V silver and enamel cocktail
sticks, the terminals in the form of Cockerels,
(Birmingham 1927), maker A.S., in original fitted
case, each 8.5cm in length. £100-150

Good quality cut glass and silver-plated
lemonade jug with scrolled handle, 29cm high
Provenance: The Lady Elizabeth Shakerley
Collection £40-60

A King's pattern electroplate table service,
comprising approximately two hundred pieces
Provenance: The Lady Elizabeth Shakerley
Collection £100-150

Victorian canteen of twelve pairs of silver plated
fish eaters with engraved decoration and turned
ivory handles with engraved armorials in blue
baize lined mahogany canteen £60-100

19th century silver plated meat cover / serving
dome with engraved band of Greek key
decoration and engraved armorial, beaded
border and beaded scroll handle together with
an associated stand with gadrooned border,
stand 46cm in length (2) £100-150

Six Georgian silver berry dessert spoons with
embossed and gilded scalloped bowls and
chased handles with engraved family crest.
£120-180

Composite canteen of Kings Pattern with
Diamond Heel and Kings Pattern with Diamond
Heel and Union Shell, silver plated cutlery
comprising 12 Dinner Knives, 12 Dessert
Knives, 12 Fish Knives, 12 Fish Forks, 12
Dinner Forks, 12 Dessert Forks, 12 Dessert
Spoons, 12 Tea Spoons, 12 Coffee Spoons,
Soup Ladle and Carving Knife, Fork and Steel.
Marked EPNS A1 Sheffield England. 112 pieces
in total. £100-150

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245
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George lll silver basket of oval form, with
chased and engraved scroll and floral
decoration, engraved armorial crest, bead
borders and central beaded swing handle, on an
oval base (London 1813). William & John Fisher.
All at approximately 100zs. 17cm across. £120-
180

1960s Modernist 18ct gold brooch in the manner
of Grima, the abstract design scattered with
turquoise cabochons, Sponsor's mark R.H.B.
Birmingham import marks 1967. Approximately
48mm. £200-300

Early/mid 19th century Swiss gold and enamel
necklace with foil backed pear shape stone drop
suspended from a finely enamelled plaque
depicting a portrait of a young lady, with black
and white enamel gold panels, the curb link gold
chain with barrel clasp. Length approximately
39cm. £200-300

19th century banjo-shaped barometer
thermometer with silvered dials in mahogany
case 108 cm high £30-50

18th / 19th century Indian carved hardwood quill
case decorated in high relief with birds and
animals and scrolling foliate arabesque, 23cm
high £40-60

19th century album of antique engravings, many
with pen annotations, red cloth binding, 45cm
high £40-60

Pair of 19th century Limoges style porcelain
candlesticks, floral encrusted with gilt ornament
on spread C-scroll bases, with flared shades,
43cm high

Provenance: The Lady Elizabeth Shakerley
Collection £50-70

18th century oval silver and copper inlaid
tortoiseshell snuff box, the hinged top with
central glazed window and ribbon and swag
inlaid surround, on hardwood base, 9cm wide
£250-300

Chinese silver filigree card case, with dragon
reserves in pierced borders, 10cm high, together
with another smaller. (2) £120-180

Late 19th / early 20th century Chinese lacquer
counter box in the form of stacked books, the
removable cover decorated with gilt chinoiserie,
enclosing five lidded boxes, each with
conforming decoration, 27.5cm wide £120-180

Trevor Sowden (Contemporary) bronze resin
figure - Fishergirl, numbered 3/20, 34cm high
£30-50
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246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

*Jacob Epstein (1880-1959) pencil - Jackie in
High Chair, signed, in glazed gilt frame, 52cm x
40cm £300-500

*Jonathan Wateridge, gouache and watercolour
- Business as Usual, signed, in glazed gilt frame,
29.5cm x 36.5cm

Provenance: Chris Beetles Ltd., London £100-
150

*Keith Grant (b.1930) oil on canvas - Entrance to
a Dry Grove, signed, framed, 21cm x 26cm
Provenance: Chris Beetles Ltd., London, 17th
June 2015 £200-300

Matt (Matt Pritchett (b.1964) pen, ink and
watercolour - ‘I know Father Christmas exists,
but | think Donald Trump was invented to terrify
us’, signed and titled, in glazed gilt frame,
12.5cm x 10.5cm

Provenance: Chris Beetles Ltd. London, 3rd
May 2017 £50-70

Matt, (Matt Pritchett b.1964) pen, ink and
monochrome watercolour - Statue of Liberty,
signed, in glazed gilt frame, 12.5cm x 10.5cm
Provenance: Chris Beetles Ltd., London, 6th
November 2012 £50-70

Val Archer (b.1946) oil on board - An Owl,
initialled, in glazed frame, 18cm x 12.5cm
Provenance: Chris Beetles Ltd. London, 22nd
September 2016 £50-70

Val Archer (b. 1946), oil on paper - Triangoli,
initialled, framed, 23cm x 8.5cm

Provenance: Chris Beetles Ltd, London, 5th May
2011 £50-70

Val Archer (b. 1946) oil on paper - Magherita,
initialled, framed, 15cm x 21.5cm
Provenance: Chris Beetles Ltd., London, 10th
May 2011 £50-70

Walter Crane (1845-1915) watercolour -
Pandora, in glazed gilt frame, 20cm x 15cm
Provenance: Chris Beetles Ltd., London £400-
600

John Burningham (1936-2019) pen and ink
sketch - Champagne with Noel Coward, signed
and dated ‘15, in glazed gilt frame, 22cm x 14cm

Provenance: Chris Beetles Ltd. London £100-
150

256

257

258

259

Wines, Spirits and Christmas Presents Timed Online Sale, Fri, 12
NAaviamhar 2N21 1Q-NN

Per Sonne (1906-1996) oil on board - view of
Rosenborg in winter, initialled, signed and dated
1970 verso, 17.5cm x 15¢cm, framed, with silver
presentation plaque relating to the Danish Royal
Life Guards

Provenance: Prince Georg of Denmark, thence
by descent. The Lady Elizabeth Shakerley
Collection. £50-70

William E. Powell (1878 - 1955), watercolour -
mallards coming in, entitled - 'Pitching’, signed,
in glazed frame, 22cm x 28cm £60-100
Continental School, 19th century oil on copper,
studying an egg by lamp light, 20 x 17cm,
framed £60-100

James Osborne (1940-1992) limited edition
bronze sculpture of a Rhinoceros, signed and
numbered 56/1000, 28cm long £150-200
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